TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM856137 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: EFFECTIVE DATE:** 05/21/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moving Labor Services, Inc.		11/15/2023	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Porch.com, Inc.		
Street Address:	411 1st Avenue S, Suite 501		
City:	Seattle		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98104		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4240193	MOVINGSTAFFERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124684888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-468-4800 Email: bsinger@dglaw.com **Correspondent Name: Brooke Erdos Singer**

Address Line 1: Davis+Gilbert LLP, 1675 Broadway Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033003-0011-000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brooke Erdos Singer	
SIGNATURE:	/Brooke Erdos Singer/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Porch.com - US Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment for MOVING STAFFERS & Design.docx#page1.tif source=Porch.com - US Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment for MOVING STAFFERS & Design.docx#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008269 FRAME: 0055

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT IN THE U.S. TRADEMARK OFFICE

WHEREAS, Moving Labor Services, Inc., a Texas corporation with the address 750 N Saint Paul Street, Suite 250, PMB 34174, Dallas, Texas 75201-3206 (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the federally registered trademark MOVING STAFFERS & Design (the "Mark"), as set forth on Exhibit 1 hereto, as well as common law rights in and to the Mark, in connection with packing articles for transportation, shipping of goods, moving of goods, freight loading and unloading services, and cargo loading and unloading services, which has been in use since at least as early as June 22, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Porch.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation with the address 411 1st Avenue S, Suite 501, Seattle, Washington 98104 (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), was desirous of acquiring from Assignor the Mark and said registration thereof and the accompanying goodwill;

WHEREAS, effective as of May 21, 2021, Assignor did irrevocably transfer, convey, assign, and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark and all goodwill associated therewith, and the aforesaid registration, and all related rights, privileges, claims, causes of action and options that might be asserted by Assignor in respect of the Mark (collectively, the "Rights").

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties intend to confirm that, effective May 21, 2021, the Mark and all goodwill associated therewith, and the aforesaid registration, and all related Rights, were transferred from Assignor to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Parties has caused this Assignment to be duly executed on the dates below to be effective as of May 21, 2021.

Moving Labor Services, Inc. ("Assignor")	Porch.com, Inc. ("Assignee")
Signature Matthew Cullen Name: Matthew Cullen	Signaturdhafflew Cullen. Name: Matthew Cullen
Title: General Counsel	Title: General Counsel
Date: $\frac{1}{1/15/2023}$, 2023	Date: $\frac{11/15/2023}{}$, 2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008269 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 11/27/2023

EXHIBIT 1

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Goods and Services
(NavingStaffers	4240193	November 13, 2012	Class 39: Packing articles for transportation, shipping of goods, moving of goods, freight loading and unloading services; cargo loading and unloading services

TRADEMARK REEL: 008269 FRAME: 0057